6 CollegeBoard C L E P

CLEP Testing

SAVE TIME AND MONEY IN COLLEGE WITH CLEP EXAMS.

&

CALHOUN

COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Calhoun Community College
Huntsville Campus Testing Center

102 Wynn Drive, Huntsville, AL 35805
>4 hsvtesting@calhoun.edu

@ 256-890-4792

“B www.calhoun.edu/testing-center

CLEP® exams are computer-based tests that cover intro-level college
course material in 34 subjects. More than 2,900 U.S. colleges and
universities grant credit tostudents with qualifying CLEP exam scores
and allow them to skip the introductory courses in related subjects.

How do I get credit for CLEP?

Before you take a CLEP exam, review your college’s CLEP
policy to understand:

= Which CLEP exams your college accepts
= What score is needed to get credit
= How many credits are awarded

When you register fora CLEP exam, request that a copy of
yourscore report be sent toyourcollege. Afterreceiving
yourscore, the college will decide whether ornot to
award you credit for, or to exempt you from, one ormore
courses based on its CLEP credit policy.

How do I prepare for a CLEP exam?

CLEP study materials can be found on

the CLEP website: clep.collegeboard.org/practice.
Access sample test questions,exam topics,andother
suggested study resources.

I'mready totakea CLEP exam.
What do Ido?

STEP ONE: Decide which exam is right for you.

STEP TWO: Register online through the CLEP website:
clep.collegeboard.org/register.

STEP THREE: Call the nearest test center to schedule
your exam.

The Huntsville Campus Testing Center is an
Authorized CLEP Testing Center. Please use
our convenient on-line registration system to
schedule your exam session.

Administration Fee: $35.00
Paid to the testing center.

CLEP Exam Fee: $93 effective July 1, 2023
Paid to CLEP/CollegeBoard

DANTES-Funded Military Service Members
(includesActive Duty/Reserves/NationalGuard): There is
noexam fee forthe firstattemptofeach CLEP test, butyou
may have to pay the college’s administration fee.

Check the CLEP website for eligibility requirements:
clep.collegeboard.org/military.


http://clep.collegeboard.org/practice
http://clep.collegeboard.org/register
https://www2.registerblast.com/calhoun-huntsville/Exam/List
http://clep.collegeboard.org/military

Our CLEP Policy

Students mayearnupto 25% of total credits required for any program through nontraditional means towards
a degree from Calhoun. Please see the college catalog or consult Advising to confirm current CLEP policy.

AVAILABLE CLEP EXAMS

Our institution provides credit for successful scores on several CLEP exams. The following table lists
theexam(s)forwhichcreditisgranted, the required score,andthe equivalentcourse youwouldbypass.

CLEP Exam
Financial Accounting
Principles of Management
Principles of Marketing
American Literature
College Composition
College Composition Modular
English Literature
Analyze and Interpret Literature
French Language, Level 1
French Language, Level 2
German Language, Level 1
German Language, Level 2
Spanish Language, Level 1
Spanish Language, Level 2
American Government
History of the United States I: Early Colonization to 1877
History of the United States II: 1865 to the Present
Human Growth and Development
Introductory Psychology
Introductory Sociology
Principles of Macroeconomics
Principles of Microeconomics
Western Civilization |: Ancient Near East to 1648
Western Civilization II: 1648 to the Present
Biology
Calculus
Chemistry
College Algebra

Precalculus

For additional exam information, visit clep.org.

Required Score
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
59
50
60
50
63
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

50

© 2019 College Board. College Board, CLEP, and the acorn logo are registered trademarks of College Board.

Visit College Board on the web: collegeboard.org. 01509-104

Credits Granted

1

1

1

Equivalent Course
BUS 241
BUS 275
BUS 285
ENG 251, ENG 252
ENG 101, ENG 102
ENG 101
ENG 261, ENG 262
Literature Elective
FRN 101, FRN 102
FRN 101, FRN 102, FRN 201
GRN 101, GRN 102
GRN 101, GRN 102, GRN 201
SPA 101, SPA 102
SPA 101, SPA 102, SPA 201
POL 211
HIS 201
HIS 202
PSY 210
PSY 200
SOC 200
ECO 231
ECO 232
HIS 101 (HIS 121)
HIS 102 (HIS 122)
BIO 103, BIO 104
MTH 125
CHM 111, CHM 112
MTH 100

MTH 112

6 CollegeBoard


http://clep.org/
http://clep.org/



