CLEP Testing

SAVE TIME AND MONEY IN COLLEGE WITH CLEP EXAMS.



Calhoun Community College

Huntsville Campus Testing Center

102 Wynn Drive, Huntsville, AL 35805

⊠ hsvtesting@calhoun.edu

② 256-890-4792

hwww.calhoun.edu/testing-center

CLEP® exams are computer-based tests that cover intro-level college course material in 34 subjects. More than 2,900 U.S. colleges and universities grant credit to students with qualifying CLEP exam scores and allow them to skip the introductory courses in related subjects.

How do I get credit for CLEP?

Before you take a CLEP exam, review your college's CLEP policy to understand:

- Which CLEP exams your college accepts
- What score is needed to get credit
- How many credits are awarded

When you register for a CLEP exam, request that a copy of your score report be sent to your college. After receiving your score, the college will decide whether or not to award you credit for, or to exempt you from, one or more courses based on its CLEP credit policy.

How do I prepare for a CLEP exam?

CLEP study materials can be found on the CLEP website: clep.collegeboard.org/practice. Access sample test questions, exam topics, and other suggested study resources.

I'm ready to take a CLEP exam. What do I do?

STEP ONE: Decide which exam is right for you.

STEP TWO: Register online through the CLEP website: **clep.collegeboard.org/register**.

STEP THREE: Call the nearest test center to schedule your exam.

The Huntsville Campus Testing Center is an Authorized CLEP Testing Center. Please use our convenient <u>on-line registration system</u> to schedule your exam session.

Administration Fee: \$35.00 *Paid to the testing center.*

CLEP Exam Fee: \$93 effective July 1, 2023

Paid to CLEP/CollegeBoard

DANTES-Funded Military Service Members

(includes Active Duty/Reserves/National Guard): There is no examfee for the first attempt of each CLEP test, but you may have to pay the college's administration fee.

Check the CLEP website for eligibility requirements: clep.collegeboard.org/military.

Our CLEP Policy

Students may earnupto 25% of total credits required for any program through nontraditional means towards a degree from Calhoun. Please see the college catalog or consult Advising to confirm current CLEP policy.

AVAILABLE CLEP EXAMS

Our institution provides credit for successful scores on several CLEP exams. The following table lists the exam(s) for which credit is granted, the required score, and the equivalent course you would by pass.

CLEP Exam	Required Score	Credits Granted	Equivalent Course
Financial Accounting	50	3	BUS 241
Principles of Management	50	3	BUS 275
Principles of Marketing	50	3	BUS 285
American Literature	50	6	ENG 251, ENG 252
College Composition	50	6	ENG 101, ENG 102
College Composition Modular	50	3	ENG 101
English Literature	50	6	ENG 261, ENG 262
Analyze and Interpret Literature	50	6	Literature Elective
French Language, Level 1	50	8	FRN 101, FRN 102
French Language, Level 2	59	11	FRN 101, FRN 102, FRN 201
German Language, Level 1	50	8	GRN 101, GRN 102
German Language, Level 2	60	11	GRN 101, GRN 102, GRN 201
Spanish Language, Level 1	50	8	SPA 101, SPA 102
Spanish Language, Level 2	63	11	SPA 101, SPA 102, SPA 201
American Government	50	3	POL 211
History of the United States I: Early Colonization to 1877	50	3	HIS 201
History of the United States II: 1865 to the Present	50	3	HIS 202
Human Growth and Development	50	3	PSY 210
Introductory Psychology	50	3	PSY 200
Introductory Sociology	50	3	SOC 200
Principles of Macroeconomics	50	3	ECO 231
Principles of Microeconomics	50	3	ECO 232
Western Civilization I: Ancient Near East to 1648	50	3	HIS 101 (HIS 121)
Western Civilization II: 1648 to the Present	50	3	HIS 102 (HIS 122)
Biology	50	8	BIO 103, BIO 104
Calculus	50	4	MTH 125
Chemistry	50	8	CHM 111, CHM 112
College Algebra	50	3	MTH 100
Precalculus	50	3	MTH 112

For additional exam information, visit clep.org.

